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LEGISLATIVE BILL 210
Approved by the Governor May 26, 1983

Introduced by Chambers, 11; Vickers, 38

AN ACT relating to retirement; to amend section 84-1319,
Reissue BRevised Statutes of Nebraska, 1943,
and section 23-2317, Revised Statutes
Supplenment, 1982; to change provisions
relating to future service retirement benefits
for county and state employees as prescribed;
to create funds; to provide duties; to provide
an operative date; and to repeal the origimal
sections. .

Be it enacted by the people of the State of Nebraska,

Section 1. That section 23-2317, Revised
Statutes Supplement, 1982, be amenrded to read as
follows:

23-2317. 1) The future service retirement
benefit shall be an annuity, payable monthly with the
first payment made as of the retirement date, which
shall be the actuarial eguivalent, as determined by the
group annuity contract and the actuarial assumptions
used therein, of the retirement value, except that
gender shall not be a factor when determining the amgunt
of such payments pugsuant to subsection (2) of _this
sectiob. A a retiring employee may elect to receive, in
lieu of an annuity, a lump sum settlement equal to the
retirement value if the retirement value is less than
eight thousand dollars. A copy of the contract shall be
kept on file with the board.

At any time before the retirement date, the
retiring employee may choose to receive his or her
anpuity either in the form of a straight life annuity or
any optional form specified in the group annuity
contract. In any case, the amount of the w@monthly
payment shall be such that the annuity chosen shall be
the actuarial equivalent of the retirement value, except
as provided in this section.

42) __The monthly _income pavable 1o a__member
reticing on or after the operative date of Lhis _act
shall be as follows:

Be_or she shall receive at retiremeat the
amount which may be pucchased by the accumulated
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contributions based on annuity rates in effect on the
date of purchase which do not utilize gender as_a
factor, except that such _amounts _shall not be less than
the retirement income which can_be provided _by the sum
of the amounts derived pursuant to subdivisions (a) and
{b) of this subsection as follows:

{a) __The income provided by the accumulated
contributions made _prior ¢t to Q_January_ 1. 1984, _based on
male _anauity puighase rates in_ effect on January 1,
13984, or male _annuity purchase _rates ou the date of
purchase, if qreater than those is effect on January 1,
1984; and

{b) __The income provided by the accumulated
contributions made on and after ig_mx__l. 1984, based
on_the apnuity purchase rates in effect on the date of
purchase which do not use gendex as a factoLs

; 43) Aoy amount,. ig excess of coatributions.
which may _be re L=
cetirement income specified ip _subsection (2) __of this
section shall be withdrawn from the Cousty Equal
Betirement Benefit Fund.

{4) Retirenment benefits for pergons who retire
prior _to Japnuary 1, 1984, shall not be affected by
mn.ssaﬂo_-thlb,_asﬁtwu which become operative on oL
after January 1, 1984.

sec. 2. That section 84-1319, Reissue Revised
Statutes of MNebraska, 1943, be amended to read as
follows:

84-1319. {1) The future service retireaent
benefit shall be an annuity, payable monthly with the
first payment made as of the retirement date, which
shall be the actuarial equivalent, as determined by the
group annuity contract, of the retirement value,_except

that gender shall not be a factor when determining the
amount of such payments pursuant to subsection (2) of
this section.

At any time before the retirewent date, the
retiring eaployee may choose to receive his 9or her
annuity either in the form of a straight life amnuity or
any optional form specified in the group amnnuity
contract.

In any case, the amount of the sonthly payaent
shall be such that the annuity chosen shall be the
actuarial equivalent of the retirement value, except as
provided in this section.

{2) _The moathly _income pavable to a
cetiring__on or after the operative date of this _act
shall be ags follows:

He or she -_ﬂﬂ,l,__zsgg;_v_e_._s.t_mgg:gur _s_gi
amoupnt which may be purchased by the accusulat
contributions based on annuity rates _in effect on the
date__of _purchase which do not utilize gender as__a
factor, except that such amounts shall aot be less than
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the retirement income  whi = e_nxaxiagg-_ax-shs_§ug
the amounts derived pui 9 _subdivisions (a) and
(b) _of this subsection as_
fa) _The income _accumnlated
contributions made_ _prior _ 4, _based on
Bale _annuity purchase _ra u__effect on January 1.
1984, _or male anuouity puichase_ _rates on the date  of
purchase, if greater than _iu_effect on Jamuary 1,
1984: and
4{b) __The income provided by the _accumulated
contributions made on and after January 1, 1984, based
gn_the annuity purchase rates in effect on the date of

Rurchase vhich do not use geadei as a factor.

{3) Any _amounts, in excess of contributions.
shich _may be _ required in_ order to_ _ purchase the
retirement income specified in__subsection (2) _of this

section _shall be _withdrawn__from __State Egual
Retirement Bepefit Fund.

{4) _Retirement bene ecsons who retire
prior _to Jaauvary 1. _1984 not be affected by

changes to_ this section which become _operative on__aor
after January 1. 1384.

Sec. 3. There _is heceby created the State
Equal Retirement Benefit Fund, to be administered by the
es__Retiremwent Board. __Each state _agency
pacticipating iun the state _employees® retirement system
pursuant _to Chapter 84, article 13, shall _make a
contribution at__least once _a__yea: to the fund, _in
addition to _any other reti
contribution shall _be ount determined by the
primary carcier administerin € _qroup aaguity comtract
uated male _and _female
_tetiremeat system with

members of _the state empl

§E9L912g§:__gﬁiasi§nt._§1§tg
the total amount __such agenc
for retirement benefits.

Sec. 4. There i by created the County
Equal Retirement Benefit Fu be administeced by the
Bublic __Employees _ Retirem Qard. _ _Each _ _gounty
pacticipating in the county_ s! retirement system
on the operative date of t _pursuant _to Chapter

23, article 23, shall make _a ¢ ibutiou at least once
ion to any other retirement
contiibutions. Such contribution shall be in ap_amount
detecmioed by _the carrier, __as__defined _in sectiom
£3-2301. _to provide all similarly situated male _and
female nmembers _of _the county employees' retirement
system with equal benefits pursuant to subsection (2) of
section 24-2317 _and _to provide _for direct _expenses
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incurred _im adaminjstering _the fund. The boacrd shall

keep a _record of the contributions made by eagh county.
Sec. S. This act shall become operative on
January 1, 1984.
Sec. 6. That original section 84-1319,

Reissue Revised Statutes of HNebraska, 1943, and section
23-2311, Revised Statutes Supplement, 1982, are
repealed.
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